

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C).....CC No(s).  
7525/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014  
in CWP No. 1032/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New  
Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SINGH Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and office report)

Date : 27/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice through speed post returnable on 13th  
July, 2015.

In the meantime, implementation of the impugned  
order shall remain stayed.

The petitioners shall place on record a paper book  
containing relevant evidence which had been adduced before  
the trial Court in relation to criminal case filed against

the respondent.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Deepak Mansukhani  
Date: 2015.04.27  
18:28:19 IST  
Reason:

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
COURT MASTER

(SNEH BALA MEHRA)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR