

Date : 11.05.2015
Before court No. 3
Item No. 22

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CC No. 8262/2015

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) OF 2015

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.1

(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP)

U.O.I AND ORS.

... Petitioners

VERSUS

DEEPA TOMAR

... Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that the instant matter has been filed against the Judgment and Orders dated 03.12.2014 of the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi in WPC No. 1051/2014 alongwith application for condonation of delay in filing SLP (barred by time by 26 days) and the same has been included in SLP paper books.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 13384/2015 arising out of similar issue was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 27.4.2015 when the Court directed to issue of notice. Copy of order dated 27.4.2015 is enclosed herewith.

It is further submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that CC No. 7163/2015 arising out of similar issue is pending for hearing before the Hon'ble Court.

It is lastly submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition(C) No. 24555/2013 referred to on Annexure P-6 was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 01.8.2014 when the Court of Ld. Registrar directed to list the matter before Hon'ble Court. Copy of order dated 01.8.2014 has been placed as Annexure P-6 at Page Nos.110-111 in SLP paper books.

The matter alongwith application is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS THE 06th MAY, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Ms. Sushma Suri, Advocate
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR