

ITEM NO.7

COURT NO.3

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 13384/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 03/12/2014 in CWP No. 1032/2014 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PRADEEP SINGH

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 14855/2015
(With Office Report)

Date : 13/07/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. Ashok K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Ritesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Kritika Sachdeva, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.08.2015.

(Jayant Kumar Arora)
Sr. P.A.

(Sneh Bala Mehra)
Assistant Registrar